UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----Х

IN RE:

GENERAL MOTORS LLC IGNITION SWITCH LITIGATION

14-MD-2543 (JMF) 14-MC-2543 (JMF)

$\frac{[PROPOSED]}{163}$ ORDER NO.

This Document Relates to All Actions

-----Х

JESSE M. FURMAN, United States District Judge:

[Regarding Modifications to Agreed Preservation Order Nos. 2-6]

The Court, having received and reviewed the parties' April 25, 2019 request to modify or withdraw the Agreed Preservation Orders governing New GM's obligations for maintaining and preserving recalled parts covered by certain National Highway Traffic Safety Administration ("NHTSA") Recall Campaigns (Docket No. $\frac{6708}{2}$), HEREBY ORDERS, ADJUDGES, and DECREES that the following Agreed Preservation Orders shall be modified and/or withdrawn as follows:

1. Agreed Preservation Order No. 2 (Docket No. 279)

Withdrawn except as to the preservation obligations relating to parts covered by NHTSA Recall Campaigns 14V-118 and 14V-153, which remain operative;

2. Agreed Preservation Order No. 3 (Docket No. 344)

Withdrawn and dissolved in its entirety;

3. Agreed Preservation Order No. 4 (Docket No. 403)

Withdrawn and dissolved in its entirety;

4. Agreed Preservation Order No. 5 (Docket No. 605)

Withdrawn and dissolved in its entirety; and

5. Agreed Preservation Order No. 6 (Docket No. 880)

Case 1:14-md-02543-JMF Document 6718 Filed 04/29/19 Page 2 of 2

Withdrawn except as to the preservation obligations relating to parts covered by NHTSA Recall Campaigns 14V-346 and 14V-394, which remain operative.

Should any party to this litigation object to the foregoing modifications and/or withdrawals, such objection(s) shall be filed on the main MDL docket within twenty-one (21) days of the entry of this Order, and shall specify the particular recall campaign preservation obligation that is the subject of the objection, as well as the basis for that objection. Upon receipt of any such objection(s), New GM and the objecting party shall meet and confer to resolve the dispute. If the parties are unable to resolve the dispute, they shall submit the dispute to this Court for resolution.

Each modification and withdrawal set forth herein that is not the subject of an objection within twenty-one days of the entry of this Order shall be final and effective as of that date.

SO ORDERED.

Date: April 29 2019 New York, New York

JESSE M. FURMAN United States District Judge